

J

SLP(Crl.)No. 1842 OF 2003  
ITEM No.42

Court No.10

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1842/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2002 in CRLA 356/81  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OMWATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and directions  
and permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report )

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Lamba,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Prveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let copy of the affidavit filed by the Registrar General, Allahabad High Court, be provided to the learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for respondent No.1, within a week . Reply thereto may be filed within a week thereafter. List after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER