

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1842/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2002 in CRLA 356/81
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OMWATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and directions and
permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder K. Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master